NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BOARD FOWLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #45

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Governing Board of the Fowler Elementary School District #45 and to the general public that the Governing Board will hold a Governing Board Meeting on April 9, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.

A copy of the agenda for the meeting will be available at Fowler School District No. 45 at least twenty-four hours in advance of the meeting.

Dated this 725th day of March, 2024.

Laura Lozoya

By: Laura Lozoya Administrative Assistant to the Governing Board